• Tuesday, April 18, 2023 – Jackson County, MO; 
• Tuesday, April 18, 2023 – Johnson County, KS and Wyandotte County, KS; 
• Thursday, April 20, 2023 – Clay County, MO, and Platte County, MO; and 
• Friday, April 21, 2023 – Kansas City Metropolitan Area. 

One-hundred-five (105) Saint Luke’s Health System staff members participated in the internal 
meetings.  Individuals represented administration, nursing, case management, social services, 
emergency departments, and other departments.  These meetings were held with hospital staff as

[...]

• In 2019-2023, Jackson County had a higher percentage of the population without health 
insurance than Johnson County, Kansas, Missouri, and national averages.   

• Kansas is one of the ten remaining states that have chosen not to expand Medicaid.  As of 
May 2025, it is estimated twenty-seven thousand (27,000) uninsured adults would be 
eligible for Medicaid if Kansas implemented Medicaid expansion.14 

14Medicaid State Fact Sheets | KFF 

https://www.kff.org/interactive/medicaid-state-fact-sheets/

APPENDIX B – SECONDARY DATA ASSESSMENT 

47 

Crime Rates